

**Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

**Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):**

Q1. How many patients were treated in the last 12 months (for any disease) with:

- a) Ethambutol + rifampicin + Clarithromycin/azithromycin **10 patients** \*please note 6 of these were on a combination rifampicin product
- b) Ethambutol + rifampicin + Clarithromycin/azithromycin **with the addition of injectable (IV) or nebulised Amikacin 0**

Q2. How many patients have been diagnosed in the last 12 months for the following diseases?

- a) Non-tuberculosis mycobacterium (NTM) (ICD10 codes: A31.0/A31.9)
- b) Bronchiectasis (ICD10 codes J47/Q33.4)

Diagnosis Group	Count
Bronchitis	1297
Non-tuberculosis mycobacterium (NTM)	8

Where 'The last 12 months' has been taken as 01/08/2021 to 31/07/2022 and the diagnosis occurred in the last episode of the Spell.

Q3. Which other hospital trust or health care professional would you contact if you require advice on non-tuberculosis mycobacterium (NTM) infections?

Sheffield Infection service (ID and Microbiology at STH)

Q4. Do you discuss difficult to manage non-tuberculosis mycobacterium (NTM) patients as a Multidisciplinary Team (MDT)?

Yes. Both locally (Resp/ID+Microbiology/Radiology) and regionally if required (DBTH and STH – Radiology/Resp/ID/Microbiology)